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e MotorCheck

REF: 040DWZH2

DATE: 15/07/2025
DEALER: Bridge Classic Cars Ltd

Vehicle History Check

AUSTIN HEALEY SPRITE BLUE, 1958

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/O40DWZH2/print-full/N86PTG

Minor issues

Current MOT is not valid
Flag exists on Origin and Use
Not Checked

Not Checked

All Clear

@ rinance

No finance agreement recorded

. Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

@ AtRrisk

No risk marker recorded

@ \vrite-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

@ cCondition Alerts

No condition alerts

. Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

@ stolen

No stolen record
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Description

MotorCheck

VRM

VEHICLE

ENGINE CC

ENGINE SIZE

FUEL

BODY

TRANSMISSION

SEATS

COLOUR

REG DATE

VIN ©

ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE

Finance

USL369

AUSTIN HEALEY SPRITE

948 cc

N/A

PETROL

DOOR

N/A

N/A

BLUE

01/02/2001

HER R

113548

N/A

POWER

VALVES

GEARS

0-60 MPH

TOP SPEED

LATEST V5C

DOORS

BODY

BODY CLASS

TYPE APPROVAL

WHEEL PLAN

BOOT CAPACITY

REG CURRENT

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

03/05/2017

N/A

N/A

CAR

N/A

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

N/A

N/A

FINANCE

LAST CHECKED ON

Write Off (MIAFTR)

No

15/07/2025 10:47

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Condition Alerts

No

CONDITION ALERT

Scrapped

No

SCRAPPED

VIC

Stolen

No

No

STOLEN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/O40DWZH2/print-full/N86PTG

No
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DISCREPANCY No READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

20K
13/05/2013 16,632 Miles MOT
08/05/2013 16,632 Miles MOT

10K
30/03/2012 16,242 Miles MOT
0 27/03/2010 14,990 Miles MOT

[ 4
2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

14/08/2009 14,000 Miles DVLA

The first recorded mileage for this vehicle is significantly lower than the UK average
for it's age at the time. Whilst the report shows "No Discrepancy", we strongly
recommend you take further steps to verify the odometer reading of this car.

You can do this by requesting a 'Service History' using the button below and / or
examining any service history or repair receipts evidencing the mileage that are
available with the car. Please add this information to the report using the "Notes"
feature above as it may be required for audit purposes.

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

Taxi and Usage Check

Found {1 ) minor issue

FOUND ON DATABASE Not Checked

Recall Check

Found {1 ) minor issue

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/O40DWZH2/print-full/N86PTG
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MotorCheck

PREVIOUS KEEPERS

AGE

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE

LATEST V5C

LAST V5C (CURRENT KEEPER)

24 years 5 months

10

03/05/2017

03/05/2017

KEEPER FINISH DURATION
Current 22/09/2012 N/A 12 years 9 months
6th 01/08/2009 22/09/2012 3years 1 month
1st - 5th 01/02/2001 01/08/2009 8 years 6 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES No

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR BLUE

Origin & Use

Found {1 ) minor issue

PRIOR USE No
IMPORTED Yes
IMPORTED NI No
IMPORT DATE N/A
ORIGIN N/A

ORIGIN N/A
EXPORTED No
EXPORT DATE N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/O40DWZH2/print-full/N86PTG
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MOT

Found (1 ' minor issue

MOT VALID

MOT EXPIRY

REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

#113/05/2013 Pass

No

12/05/2014

01/02/2001

01/02/2004

MotorCheck

#330/03/2012 Pass

#2 08/05/2013 Fail
Test Date 13/05/2013 Test Date 08/05/2013
Expiry Date 12/05/2014 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 16,632 Miles Odometer 16,632 Miles
Test No. 226423433430 Test No. 855368223129
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3).
Nearside Track rod end ball joint dust cover excessively
Advisory Oil leak deteriorated so that it no longer prevents the ingress of dirt
(2.2.C.1¢). Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d).
Minor N/A Offside Front Brake hose bulging under pressure (3.6.B.3)

Advisory

Oil leak

Minor

N/A

Tax & SORN

#4 27/03/2010 Pass

Test Date 30/03/2012 Test Date 27/03/2010
Expiry Date 29/03/2013 Expiry Date 26/03/2011
Odometer 16,242 Miles Odometer 14,990 Miles
Test No. 605100792015 Test No. 164416480464
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory Brakes imbalanced requirements only just met. It would Advisory N/A

appear that the braking system requires adjustment or

repair. (3.7.B.5b) Minor N/A
Minor N/A

TAXVALID

TAX EXPIRY

SORN

Valuation

Yes

01/06/2026

No

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/O40DWZH2/print-full/N86PTG
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Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £220 ROAD TAX *

INSURANCE
Group Rating 1-20 N/A
Group Rating 1-50 N/A
Annual Cost Estimate N/A

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years

No warranty information available.

FINANCE

>

Finance Initial Check: 15/07/2025 10:47, No Finance
15/07/2025 Private

KEEPERS

Keepers Initial Check: 15/07/2025 10:47, 6 Previous Keepers found
15/07/2025 Private

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 15/07/2025 10:47, No records found
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